

Mat Suit- 22/2025 (29 of 2022)

03-06-2025

Today is fixed for SR filing W/S by O.P .

Both parties filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer. OP files W/S duly supported by affidavit. Copy served.Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To **04-07-2025** for framing of issue.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia